South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:26:43 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3408 (Rat #0661, Act #0575 of 1988) General Bill, By D. Blackwell, P.B. Harris and D.C. Waldrop
Similar (S 0970)

A Bill to amend Section 31-3-140, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the powers and duties of the State
Housing Authority, so as to authorize the Authority to make home equity conversion mortgages to any person who is a
member of a beneficiary class of the authority and over sixty-five years of age; provide for a program for the mortgages;
provide for the effect of obtaining the mortgage; and define terms.-amended title

12/21/87
12/21/87
01/12/88
01/12/88
04/21/88

04/28/88
04/28/88
04/28/88
04/29/88
05/03/88
05/03/88
05/05/88
05/10/88
05/10/88
05/11/88
05/24/88
05/29/88
05/29/88
05/29/88
06/14/88

House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
Introduced and read first time HJ-278

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-278
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-3143

Amended HJ-3443

Read second time HJ-3444

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-3444
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3458

Introduced and read first time SJ-23

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-2

Recalled from Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-10

Read second time SJ-28

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-28

Read third time and enrolled SJ-20

Ratified R 661

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/29/88

Act No. 575

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



