

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3408 (Rat #0661, Act #0575 of 1988) General Bill, By D. Blackwell, P.B. Harris and D.C. Waldrop Similar (S 0970)

A Bill to amend Section 31-3-140, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the powers and duties of the State Housing Authority, so as to authorize the Authority to make home equity conversion mortgages to any person who is a member of a beneficiary class of the authority and over sixty-five years of age; provide for a program for the mortgages; provide for the effect of obtaining the mortgage; and define terms.-amended title

12/21/87	House	Prefiled
12/21/87	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
01/12/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-278
01/12/88	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-278
04/21/88	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-3143
04/28/88	House	Amended HJ-3443
04/28/88	House	Read second time HJ-3444
04/28/88	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-3444
04/29/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3458
05/03/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-23
05/03/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-2
05/05/88	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-10
05/10/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-28
05/10/88	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-28
05/11/88	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-20
05/24/88		Ratified R 661
05/29/88		Signed By Governor
05/29/88		Effective date 05/29/88
05/29/88		Act No. 575
06/14/88		Copies available